
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COAL

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2062
ANSWERED ON:16.12.2003
INFRASTRUCTURAL FACILITES AT NEYVELI TOWNSHIP
P.D. ELANGOVAN

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) the total amount allocated, disbursed and utilized for town planning, infrastructural facilities, Health, Education and other social obligations in Neyveli Township during each of the last three years;

(b) whether it is a fact that the amount spent in the last two years is inadequate for the provision of providing such infrastructural facilities at NLC township; and

(c) if so, the steps taken by the Government to provide adequate funds for infrastructural facilities?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR COAL (SHRI PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL)

(a) Requisite details for the last three years are given below :-

     (Rs. in Crores)

 Year    Budget      Amount
   allocated   disbursed & utilized

 2000-2001      54.13           71.46
 2001-2002       72.70           83.71
 2002-2003       78.61           88.58

(b) No, Sir. The amount spent in the last two years is more than the budget allocated for the purpose.

(c) Does not arise in view of reply to part (b) above.
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